OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12-14-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

ev Docket No · 100776 58204US

12/13/2006 01 FC:8021

103348	20 Cive 1 20 C 13 M in 53				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents on the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying parties/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Georg SCHMID Thomas KLING Michael SCHOLZ  Execution Date(s) 10/10/2006; 10/11/2006; 10/12/2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Name: MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG  Street Address: Postfach 100096 D-86135 Augsburg GERMANY  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	locument is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
11/524,591					
Additional number(s) atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP  Street Address: Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300  Phone Number: 202-624-2500 Fax Number: 202-628-8844	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007				
	Expiration Date 10/10				
BYRNE 00000101 11524591 /40.00 UP	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Crowell & Moring				
9. Signature:	December 8, 2006  Date				
Robert L. Grabarek, Jr., Reg. No. 40,625  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0439** 

Attorney Docket No.: 100776.58204US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## MAN ROLAND DRUCKMASCHINEN AG Postfach 100096 D-86135 Augsburg Germany

(hereinafter ASSIC to his invention rel		title and interest for	the United States, its	territories and possessions in and
AP	PARATUS AN	D METHOD FO	R BENDING A PR	INTING PLATE
as set forth in his t	United States Pat	ent Application (che	ck one):	
Cx	cecuted concurrencecuted on, crial No, file: CT International		_, filed,	
and to any and al invention, includir successors, legal r	I Letters Patent of any and all rein representatives any be granted as fi	of the United States ssues or extensions and assigns to the fu ally and entirely as	s which may issue or thereof, to be held an Il end of the term or	ons or continuations thereof and in any such application or for said denjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its terms for which any and all such d and enjoyed by the undersigned
				of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance herewith;
	in sold and assig			ncumbered right to sell and assign vill not execute any document or
legal representative and that he will experform all other representatives or continuations there issues or extensions are extensions.	ves or assigns all xecute and delived to lawful acts de consigns to perfecof and to any a sions, in said Arepresentatives of	information knowner any papers, maked emed necessary or fect title to said in and all Letters Patern SSIGNEE, its succession	to him relating to sa all rightful oaths, ted desirable by said A avention, to said app t which may be gran decessors, or assigns of	o said ASSIGNEE, its successors, id invention or patent application stify in any legal proceedings and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal plication including divisions and ted therefor or thereon, including or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its reing Letters Patent of the United
the power to inse	ert in this Assigr	ment any further i	dentification which r	IG L.L.P., or any partner thereof, may be necessary or desirable to on of this Assignment.
Inventor one: Citizen of: Germany		Georg SCHMID	, _	
Heidi La	~9	gaf Sa		10-10-2006
(Signature of witness	(optional))	(Signature of 1st inve	ntor)	(Date)

**PATENT REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0440**  ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 100776.58204US

Inventor two:

Citizen,of: Germany

tional))

Thomas KLING

Inventor three: Citizen of: Germany

Michael SCHOLZ

(Signature of 3rd inventor)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018692 FRAME: 0441**